
                                                                                                                                             

 
 

 Eloy Prada 
  

John Kondratick 
Interim State Fire Marshal 

505-470-1044 
John.kondratick@state.nm.u

 
 

Randy Varela 
Deputy State Fire Marshal 

505-709-8150 
Randy.varela@state.nm.us 

 

 

Derrick Rodriguez 
Captain  

Interim NFIRS- Program Manager  
Fire Department Inspector 

505-467-9425 
Derrick.Rodriguez@state.nm.us 

 Austin Meuli 
Fire Department Inspector 

505-629-3990 
Austin.Meuli@state.nm.us 

Eloy Prada 
Fire Department Inspector 

505-819-8285 
Eloy.Prada@state.nm.us 

Esquipula Tenorio 
Fire Department Inspector 

505-231-7162 
Esquipula.Tenorio@state.nm.us 

 

Chantal Orosco 
Fire Prevention Coordinator 

505-490-5320 
Chantalh.orosco@state.nm.us 
 

Felicia Leyba 
Fire Protection Financial Analyst 

505-709-5251 
Felicia.leyba2@state.nm.us 


